TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM305244

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valor Security Services, Inc.		04/24/2014	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mydatt Services, Inc.
Street Address:	7135 Charlotte Pike
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37209
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2847527	VALOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9016807201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 901-680-7341

Email: trademark.docket@butlersnow.com

Correspondent Name: Lane R. Belisomo Address Line 1: 6075 Poplar Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040403.101559
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lane R. Belisomo
SIGNATURE:	/lane r. belisomo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment- VALOR, RN 2847527 dated 4-24-14#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment- VALOR, RN 2847527 dated 4-24-14#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0565

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Valor Security Services, Inc., a Georgia corporation, having its principal place of business located at Suite 128, 200 North Cobb Parkway, Marietta, Georgia 30062 (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark and related registration:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
VALOR	2,847,527	June 1, 2004

WHEREAS, Mydatt Services, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having its principal offices at 7135 Charlotte Pike, Suite 1000, Nashville, Tennessee 37209 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration therefor;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration hereinbefore listed together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration.

VALOR SECURITY SERVICES, INC

otracio qu

Dated: 4-24-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0566 STATE OF <u>Crob</u>

Personally appeared before me, the above named <u>Dan Rake-traw</u>, known or proved to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument and to be the <u>President</u> of Valor Security Services, Inc., and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/21/2014 REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0567